3900 Main Street, 3rd Floor • Riverside, CA 92522 951.826.5371 • fax 951.826.5981 RiversideCA.gov/Planning



NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To:		County of Riverside County Clerk & Recorder P.O. Box 751 2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, Ca 92507-0751	From:	City of Riverside Community Development Planning Division 3900 Main Street, 3 rd floor Riverside, CA 92522	Department	
		(951) 486-7405 Office of Planning & Research P.O. Box 3044, 1400 Tenth Street, Room 222 Sacramento, Ca 95812-3044		(951) 826-5625		
SUBJECT:		Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State (Clearing	house Number: 2022080606				
Projec	t Title:	Marlborough Northgate Light Indu	ustrial/ Wa	arehouses		
Projec	t Applic	ant: Turn 9, LLC				
Project Location (include County): 900, 960, 980 Marlborough Avenue Riverside, CA (Riverside County), situated on the south side of Marlborough Avenue, between Northgate Street and Rustin Avenue.						
and Dermit of proj retaining contigu Marlbo	eanna I to pern ect plan ng walls uous pa orough	iption: Planning Case PR-2021-0 Magnon of Turn 9, LLC to conside hit two non-refrigerated warehouse is; 3) Variance to allow for a reduce is higher than allowed by the Gra arcels, located at 900, 960, 980 Avenue, between Northgate Stream I Park and Specific Plan (Hunter E	ler the fole buildings ed front y ding Cod Marlbordet and Ru	lowing entitlements: 1) Min s totaling 99,950 square feet ard setback; and 4) Grading e. The 5.58-acre vacant sit ough Avenue, situated on ustin Avenue, in the BMP-S	or Conditional Use 2; 2) Design Review Exception to allow e consists of three the south side of EP – Business and	
This is to advise that the Riverside Development Review Committee has approved the above-described project on September 21, 2022 and has made the following determinations which reflect the independent judgment of the City of Riverside regarding the above described project.						
1. 2.		oject [
3. 4. 5.	⊠ A N Mitigat A mitig	legative Declaration was prepared ion Measures [⊠ were □ were pation reporting or monitoring plan ement of Overriding Consideratior	e not] ma [⊠ was	de a condition of the approv mass not] adopted for th	al of the project. is project.	

6.	Findings [oxtimes were $oxtimes$ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
This is	s to certify	that the final Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval, or the
Negat	ive Declarat	ion is available to the General Public at the City of Riverside, Community Development
Depar	tment, Plan	ning Division, 3900 Main Street, Riverside.
Signat	ture: <u>M</u>	Title: Associate Planner
	9/22/2022	